
326 OPINIONS OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 

Fish and Game Commission-State Board of Examinerrs­
Claims-Moneys. 

Expenditures of lllone~'S from the fish and game fund for 
the purposes specified in section 3653 R. C. M. 1921 are under 
the exclusive control of the fish and game commission, subject 
to the right of the board of examiners to examine claims as to 
their correctness and legality. 

HOll. J. B. Erick"on. August 12. 1926. 
Goyernor of Montana. 

HelplIa. ::\lontana. 

My dear Governor Erickson: 

You have reqll!"sted my opinion as to the authority of the state board 
of examiners to direct and control the expenditure of money by the fish 
and game commission. 

f.ipction 20 of article YII of the constitution of ::\lontana provides in 
part that the state board of examiners shall have "power to examine all 
claims against the "tate. except salaries or compensation of officers fixed 
by law." 

f.ie<"tion 3653 H. C. l\I. 1921 proYidps in part that the fish and game 
commission "shall have the eX('lusive power to expend for the protection, 
presen'ation and propagation of fish, game, and fur-bearing animals, and 
game and non-game birds. all funds of the state of Montana, collected 
or acquirp(l for that purpose, whether arising from state appropriations, 
licenses. fines, gifts, or otherwise, all sums collected or received from 
the sale of hunting and fishing licenses or permits. from the sale of seized 
ganlP or hitl!'s. or from finps. damagp,; ('ollectpd for yiolations of the fish 
and game laws of this state, from appropriations, or received by the com­
mission from any other sources are hereby appropriated to and placed 
under control of the ::\lontana Fish and Game commission." 

It if; clear that the hoard of examiners has authority, under the 
constitutional provision above quoted, to examine claims against the state 
for expenditures of money by the fish and game commission. The extent 
of such examination is limited to ascertaining the correctness of the claim 
and whethpr or not it if; a Ipgal and Yali(l charge against the state of 
::\lontana. 

rnder the provisions of section 3653, above quoted. the fish and game 
commission has exclusiy(' authority to expend the moneys placed under 
its control "for the protection, preservation and propagation of fish, 
game and fm'-bearing animals and game and non-game birds." 

Expenditures for the purposes specified by the aboye section are 
under the exeluf;ive control of the fish and game commif;sion, and the 
board of examiners, in my opinion, possesses no authority to control or 
interfere with tlw ";:lIlle. fllJ'thpr than to pxamine the daiIm; IJresented for 
the purpose of af;certaining their correctness and legality. 

Yery trul~- yours. 

L. A. FOOT, 
A ttOl'Il!'y General. 




